THE TREASURY

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

Reference: 20150494

21 December 2015

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 25 November 2015.
You requested the following:

 Copies of all email correspondence received by staff at the national office of the
The Treasury from any @national.org.nz email address over 2015 to date.
 Copies of all email correspondence received by staff at the national office of the
The Treasury from any @national.org.nz email address over 2014.

« Copies of all email correspondence sent by staff at the national office of the The
Treasury to any @national.org.nz email address over 2015 to date.

« Copies of all email correspondence sent by staff at the national office of the The
Treasury to any @national.org.nz email address over 2014.

On 10 December 2015 you agreed to refine the scope of your request to exclude:

o emails received where a staff member has signed up to receive news or
updates from the ‘national.org.nz’ website; and

o emails of a personal nature, where a staff member has used their work
email address for a personal matter.
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Information Being Released

Please find enclosed the following documents:

Item | Date Document Description Decision

1. | 29 January 2015 Email chain about use of copyright | Release in part

material
2. | 10 April 2015 Email about stakeholder survey Release in part
3. | 12 August 2015 Email about stakeholder survey Release in full

| have decided to release the documents listed above, subject to information being
withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Official Information Act:

. to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural
persons.

In making my decision, | have considered the public interest considerations in section
9(1) of the Official Information Act.

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed
documents may be published on the Treasury website.

This fully covers the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

Jeremy Salmond
Treasury Solicitor and Manager
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From: Matt Barry [TSY] [Matt.Barry@treasury.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 29 January 2015 9:30 a.m.

To: Cameron Cotter

Subject: RE: Permission to use copyright material

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Cheers! &
Matt Barry | Intern | The Treasury @
Tel: +64 4917 6990 | Matt.Barry@treasury.govt.nz

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addr,
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telg
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may bse un

From: Cameron Cotter [mailto:Cameron.Cotter@nati@z] @

Sent: Wednesday, 28 January 2015 8:12 p.m.
To: Matt Barry [TSY]
Subject: RE: Permission to use copyright matéri

No worries Matt. Very happy for you to material.
Cam Cotter
Communications & Marketing M eputy P etary | New Zealand National Party

DDI: +64 4 894 7017 | MOB: [$9(2)(a). | mailto:camergn.cotter@national.org.nz | PO Box 1155, Wellington 6140

—_—

sge ), and may also be lega {vilegéd. If you are not an intended

Riational

The treasury is doing-aworking paper on intergenerational transfers in New Zealand between 1966-2006. Part of
this relates to retirement income policies.

As part of my internship | am to present what we have done so far to other treasury staff next Tuesday.

For the presentation, | was hoping to include parts from the clip of the National Party: Superannuation, 1975 (the
Dancing Cossacks TV ad) to give background to the change in NZ super of 1977.

This would strictly be for the presentation to my colleagues, and not to be published or used for commercial
purposes. Wanted to make sure this would be all good to use!

Cheers
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Matt Barry | Intern | The Treasury
Tel: +64 4917 6990 | Matt.Barry@treasury.govt.nz

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

From: Cameron Cotter [mailto:Cameron.Cotter@national.org.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 28 January 2015 3:19 p.m.

To: Matt Barry [TSY]
Subject: RE: Permission to use copyright material

Hi Matt. We can look at this for you. Which particular item were you i

Cam Cotter
Communications & Marketing Manager | Deputy Party Sec
DDI: +64 4 894 7017 | MOB: [59(@)@)l | mailto:cameron.¢o

o Riational

| Party
1155, Wellington 6140

To: Cameron Cotter
Subject: Permission to use copyri

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi, who do | contact r

Cheers

Tel: +64 4 917 699¢/] treasury.govt.nz

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is ¢
addressee:

a. please immediately delete th ail and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

b. any use, disseminatio of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

ial to'the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended
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From: Jenny Porter [TSY] on behalf of Gabriel Makhlouf [TSY]
Sent: Friday, 10 April 2015 1:03 p.m.

To: murray.mccully@national.org.nz

Subject: The Treasury would like to know your views

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Dear Murray &
‘ ' 7

percepti\gh{ nd)views about us

nd workin ﬁ;ﬁd\yve want to gauge
how effective our efforts have been. As one of the Treasury’s valued stakeholders, invite you to take
part and tell us your views about how to improve engage@%@with your organisation. We have

commissioned an independent research company, Col ranton, to carr it this project.
\\\ )
How long will it take to complete? Q\ %/

)
/

The online survey will take around 15 minut S @H{e eive an email from Colmar
. . . . ~/
Brunton with a link to the survey on or aroun ‘ . u%a e four weeks to complete the survey.

D)
w SN .
Please be assured that your respo remain co@‘ﬁég ial to Colmar Brunton. Your answers will be

grouped with other responders\’ 1Suring that -annot be identified. The survey is voluntary but by
taking part, you are allowi the:]\’[édsury av opportunity to hear your views.

NP
What happens to the l@;

Colmar Brunton w e the r&suWrovide a report to the Treasury in June. The report will be
published later-on the Treasury’ ébéﬁ\?g. Previous research has provided valuable information on what
the Treasury @ds\\t doto pet/ \Qéage our stakeholders.

CN
D)
Any questions? %//

If you would like to re about the survey, you can contact Bryan McDaniel at the Treasury on
bryan.mcdaniel@tr y.govt.nz or 04 917 6268. Alternatively you can contact [59()@I at Colmar

Brunton on[39(2)<Q>

Please take the opportunity to have your say by participating in this survey. Your views are valued and will
help us work towards our vision of higher living standards for New Zealanders.

Yours sincerely

Gabriel Makhlouf

Gabriel Makhlouf | Secretary & Chief Executive | The Treasury/Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa
Tel: +64 4 917 6250 | Gabriel.Makhlouf@treasury.govt.nz

Follow the Treasury on Twitter: www.twitter.com/nztreasury L™ 4
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From: Jenny Porter [TSY] on behalf of Catherine Atkins [TSY]
Sent: Wednesday, 12 August 2015 3:46 p.m.
Subject: Treasury stakeholder survey results published

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Good afternoon

Earlier this year Treasury Secretary Gabriel Makhlouf invited you to ta ina survéy an%ll us your
views about how the Treasury can improve engagement with yo isation. The e\su]t of this survey
are now available on our website: http://www.treasury.govt.nz/publications/informa dn{eleases/stakeholders

We appreciate the valuable information and |n5|ghts tha t@keholders have shared with us in the survey.

i interacts with them, the quality

\hlg light opportunities for the
n%)nstrate greater public sector

and further strengthen our

of our collaboration, and the appetite for more interaction*
Treasury to make the most of the knowledge our stake e
leadership. We are using this feedback to contlnue i

relationships.

Yours sincerely %

Cath \\
Catherine Atkins | Acting Secretary iefEx cutlve /
% )

The Treasury - Kaitohutohu Kaup

A
Tel: +64 4 917 6088 | catherine. atk@rfs@t gasury. gqﬁ)b
7]

\\\ < /
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE &/ ~ — N\
The information in this email is confidentia ‘x{g@’ﬁ’easuw, in donly for the addressee(s), and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended
addressee:

a. please |mmed|ately delete th|s email and notify the Treasury by n email or telephone (64 4 472 2733);

prohibited and may be unlawful.
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